HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 709 (2014)

	Amendment No.
	CHAMBER ACTION
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
	- ·
1	Representative Hudson offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with directory and title amendments)
4	Between lines 345 and 346, insert:
4 5	Between lines 345 and 346, insert: (1) There is established:
5	(1) There is established:
5 6	<ul><li>(1) There is established:</li><li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The</li></ul>
5 6 7	<ul><li>(1) There is established:</li><li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The</li></ul>
5 6 7 8	<ul><li>(1) There is established:</li><li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The</li></ul>
5 6 7 8 9	<ul> <li>(1) There is established:</li> <li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> <del>The</del> Memory Disorder Clinic, Inc., operating in Brevard County;</li> </ul>
5 6 7 8 9 10	<ul> <li>(1) There is established:</li> <li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The Memory Disorder Clinic, Inc., operating in Brevard County;</li> <li>DIRECTORY AMENDMENT</li> </ul>
5 6 7 8 9 10 11	<ul> <li>(1) There is established:</li> <li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The Memory Disorder Clinic, Inc., operating in Brevard County;</li> <li>DIRECTORY AMENDMENT</li> <li>Remove line 342 and insert:</li> </ul>
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	<ul> <li>(1) There is established:         <ul> <li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The</li> </ul> </li> <li>Memory Disorder Clinic, Inc., operating in Brevard County;</li> <li>DIRECTORY AMENDMENT         <ul> <li>Remove line 342 and insert:</li> <li>to that section, and paragraph (e) of subsection (1) and present</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	<pre>(1) There is established: (e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The Memory Disorder Clinic, Inc., operating in Brevard County; DIRECTORY AMENDMENT Remove line 342 and insert: to that section, and paragraph (e) of subsection (1) and present subsections (4), (5), (8), and (9)</pre>
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	<ul> <li>(1) There is established:         <ul> <li>(e) <u>A memory disorder clinic operated by Health First</u> The</li> </ul> </li> <li>Memory Disorder Clinic, Inc., operating in Brevard County;</li> <li>DIRECTORY AMENDMENT         <ul> <li>Remove line 342 and insert:</li> <li>to that section, and paragraph (e) of subsection (1) and present</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

Page 1 of 2

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 709 (2014)

Amendment No.

15		
16		
17	TITLE AMENDMENT	
18	Remove line 39 and insert:	
19	appropriation; amending s. 430.502, F.S.; updating the	
20	name of the memory disorder clinic established in	
21	Brevard County; requiring	
	312421	
	Approved For Filing: 4/24/2014 12:33:05 PM	
	Page 2 of 2	
	rage 2 OI 2	